
 

 

 

 

 

TSU Psychology Department’s PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL COUNSELING DIVISION 

List of Activities for the Master of Science in Professional School Counseling 

(Updated: 3/3/2015) 

A) Complete four undergraduate pre-requisites 1) Elementary Statistics, 2) General Psychology,  

3) Abnormal Psychology, & 4) Developmental Psychology 

B) MAT or GRE entrance exam 370 or higher on the Miller Analogy Test 

                                       or 

290 or higher on the Graduate Record Examination 

C) Acceptable Undergraduate GPA  Overall undergraduate GPA of 2.75 or higher 

D) Application to the program and a successful 

interview with Professional School Counseling Advisory 

Council for MS in Professional School Counseling 

which meets in February 

To apply, scan and email in one electronic file to 

twebb8@tnstate.edu the following materials all at the same 

time by February 1st: 

1) All previous transcripts; 2) Letter of intent 3) 3 letters of 

recommendation 4) Entrance Exam scores (370 or higher 

on the MAT or a 290 on the GRE) 

5) Proof of application to the Graduate School 

E) Application to TSU’s Graduate School for summer 

admission; D and E are two SEPARATE processes, and 

all materials listed in D must also be sent to the 

Graduate School.  

Contact Graduate School for requirements.  

F) Successful background check & finger-printing E-mail results to Dr. Webb (twebb8@tnstate.edu) 

G) Required courses and activities are recommended in the following order: 

Required Courses: Semesters Offered: Prerequisites: 

PSYC 5040 Statistics and Research Fall, T 5:30 PSYC 2180 

PSYC 5090 Counseling & Guidance in the Schools   Fall, W 5:30 -NA- 

PSYC 6360 Pre-Practicum (100 hrs in field) Fall, M 5:30 Fingerprinting/Background 

PSYC 5136 Abnormal Psychology  Spr, W 5:30 -NA- 

PSYC 5530 Psychometrics Sum, 2 MW 5:00 PSYC 5040 

PSYC 5080 Prof Issues & Ethics in School Counseling     Spr, T 5:30 -NA- 

Apply electronically for Practicum, by November 28th to twebb8@tnstate.edu  

 Apply to take the Comprehensive Examination: Download form from Graduate School  

(Note:  Satisfactory Score required on the Comprehensive Examination in order to apply for Internship class) 

PSYC 5170 Counseling Theory Spr, T 5:30 PSYC 5136 

EDSE 5530 Education & Psychology of the Exceptional Child Spr M 5:50 or R 5:50; Sum -NA- 

PSYC 5630 Child & Adolescent Development  Sum 1, MW 5:00 PSYC 5040 

PSYC 5190 Group Counseling & Guidance Sum 2 TR 5:00 PSYC 5170 

PSYC 5570 Individual, Couples, Family Systems Fall, R 5:30 PSYC 5170 

PSYC 6130 Social Basis of Behavior Spr, M 5:30; Sum 1 TR 5:00 PSYC 5530 

PSYC 5270 Vocational Choice, Theory & Testing Sum, 1 TR 5:00 -NA- 

PSYC 6320 Practicum: Middle 100 hrs. in field  

Must E-mail Application to Dr. Webb by November 28th  

Meets 1:00-4:00 Tuesdays 

Spring, T 1:00 PSYC 5170, 5190, 6360 

Admission into Program 

FIRST Pass Praxis # 5421 (& obtain results  with at least a 156)  before internship application deadline & apply for November 

comprehensive examination, THEN complete the Application for Elementary Internship due by April 28th; for Secondary Internship 

due by November 28th  to twebb8@tnstate.edu 

PSYC 6370 Interest, Aptitude & Achievement Spr, R 5:30 PSYC 5530 

PSYC 6405 Internship Elementary  (300 hours in the field) 

 

Fall, T 5:30 Pass Praxis & Comp Exam  

& complete internship application   

Apply for May Graduation by February  Grad School Graduation Application  

PSYC 6406 Internship Secondary (300 hours in the field)  Spr, W 5:30 Same as PSYC 6405 
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Suggested Three Year Program for Master of Science in Professional School Counseling 
[Pre-K-12] (With School Counseling Licensure)  

FIRST YEAR 
 Pre-requisites: 

Entrance Exam 

Gen Psyc 

Abnormal Psyc  

Developmental Psyc 

Elementary Statistics 

 

Fall: 

PSYC 5040  Statistics and Research                      T 5:30 

PSYC 5090 Counseling & Guidance in Schools   W 5:30               

PSYC 5570 Ind., Couples, Family Systems          M 5:30        

Spring: 

PSYC 5080 Prof. Issues & Ethics in Sch Coun    T  5:30     

PSYC 5136 Abnormal Psychology                      W 5:30                                        

 

Summer: 

PSYC 5530 Psychometrics                                   2-MW 

PSYC 5270 Voc Choice                                       1-TR 

PSYC 5190 Group Counseling & Guidance         2-TR                               

SECOND YEAR 

Fall: 

PSYC 6360 Pre-Practicum*                                M 5:30  

EDSE 5530 Educ & Psych of Exceptional Child                                

Spring: 

PSYC 5170 Counseling Theory                             T 5:30                                   

PSYC 6320 Practicum: Middle School**              T 1:00                              

PSYC 6370 Interest, Aptitude & Ach. Testing     R 5:30  

 

Summer: 

PSYC 6130 Social Basis of Behavior                   1-TR 

PSYC 5630 Child & Adolescent Development    1-MW              

 

THIRD YEAR 
Fall:  
PSYC6405Internship:Elementary***                       T 5:30                                            

Spring: 

PSYC 6405 Internship: Secondary***             W 5:30               

                                                                                                           

 

Suggested Two Year Program for Master of Science in Professional School Counseling 

FIRST YEAR 
Pre-requisites: 

 

Summer: 

PSYC 5190 Group Counseling & Guidance           2-TR 

PSYC 6130 Soc Basis of Behavior                         1-TR  

PSYC 5530 Psychometrics                                     1-MW                                      

 

Fall: 

PSYC 5090 Counseling & Guidance in Schools   W 5:30   

PSYC 6360 Pre-Practicum                                     M 5:30 

PSYC 5040  Statistics and Research                      T 5:30                                                                                                         

Spring: 

PSYC 6320 Practicum: Middle School                T 1:00                         

PSYC 5136 Abnormal Psychology                      W 5:30                          

PSYC 5080 Profes. Issues & Ethics in Sch Coun T 5:30 

PSYC 6370 Interest, Apt & Ach Testing               R 5:30   

                                                                                              

Summer: 

PSYC 5630 Child & Adolescent Development     1 MW 

PSYC 5270 Vocational Choice, Theory & Test     1 TR 

EDSE 5530 Educ & Psych of Exceptional Child                         

                                                                                                    

SECOND  YEAR 

Fall  

PSYC 6405 Internship: Elem  Internship***  T 5:30       

PSYC 5570 Ind., Couples, Fam Systems             R 5:30 

                                                                                                                                                                                                           

Spring 

PSYC 6406 Internship: Secondary Internship      W 5:30                   

PSYC 5170 Counseling Theory                             T 5:30                                         

 

*100 hours in the school during school day; waived if you have a Teaching License. 

**100 hours in the school during school day; application due one full semester in advance. 

***300 hours in the school during school day for EACH internship; Application due one full 

semester in advance, and you must pass the PRAXIS for School Counselors before registering. 


